# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment of Patents	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Ms. LISA M. FIRESTONE	10/29/2008	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RecoverWell, LLC	
Street Address:	10411 Motor City Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 475	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7043443		
Application Number:	60193460		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (240)912-3030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 240-912-3000

Email: aurora@samek-rotbert.com
Correspondent Name: Roger C. Samek, Esquire

Address Line 1: 15245 Shady Grove Rd. Suite 300-N

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger C. Samek, Esquire

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory Assignment of Patents (10-29-2008) (Recoverwell)#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment of Patents (10-29-2008) (Recoverwell)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0292

500718992

7 00 08\$ dC

# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

This Confirmatory Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of 2008, by and between:

Lisa M. Firestone, an individual, with a principal place of business at 10411 Motor City Drive Ste 475, ("ASSIGNOR"); and

RecoverWell, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 10411 Motor City Drive, Suite 475, Bethesda, MD 20817 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (including any and all rights to any causes of action affiliated with, or pertaining to, or arising from, the Assigned Patents) in accordance with the terms of the Assignment which is attached hereto as <a href="https://doi.org/10.1007/nc

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

[This Confirmatory Assignment of Patents is made without recourse to the Assignor]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Lisa M. Firestone

Printed Name: Lisa M. Firestone

Title: Inventor

On this <u>ay</u> day of <u>October</u>2008 before me, a Notary Public, appeared <u>Usatires</u> who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment document.

Witness my hand and official seal:

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0293

## ATTACHMENT A

<b>Jurisdiction</b>	<u>Title</u>	Appl. Number	Filing Date	Issue No.	Issue Date
U.S.	Method and system for matching potential employees and potential employers over a network	09/821,772	3.30.2001	7,043,443	5.09.2006
U.S.	Techniques for job placement integrating candidate health and training	60/193,460	3.31.2000	Expired	

PATENT

REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0294

**RECORDED: 12/02/2008**